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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009

Robert Jackson
10084 Shady View St.
Riverside, CA 92503

RE CASE NO: CV0810852

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY
California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in vxolatlon of Sectlon(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by

- . this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a pubhc nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code
- Section 15.16, and as such; was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which -
sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation. A

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or administrative
proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on
the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of
violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompllance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the
conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accdrdance with Sections 17274 andv 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by

these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain
all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing
all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES
WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the

expiration of the thuty (30) day period.

* COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION
BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY
RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF
CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. /'25

' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT | . EXHIBIT NO. t

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009

State Board of Equalization
P.O. Box 942879
Sacramento, CA 94279-0055

RE CASE NO: CV0810852

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY
California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the

Riverside County Code..

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by

this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code
Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign. and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which
sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or administrative
proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on
the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of
violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the
conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for mterest taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by

these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain
all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing
all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES

WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the
expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION
BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY
RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF
CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. z(p

E

' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT EXHIBIT NO.

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer IIT

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT . joHNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009

Riverside County

Department of Child Support Services
2041 Iowa Ave.

Riverside, CA 92507-2414

RE CASE NO: CV0810852

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY
California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
-, 1) .15.16.020 (Ord. 457)+ An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property | in response to complaints received by

this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be'substandard and a pubhc nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code
Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which
sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation. ‘

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or administrative
proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on
the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of
violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the
conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Reveﬁue and Taxation Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by

these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain
all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing
all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES
WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply w1th the provisions of this notice w1th1n fifteen (15) days after the

expiration of the thirty (30) day period.
COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION

BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY
RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF
CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. Z’)

/

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT | EXHIBIT NO. t

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer ITI

24318 HEMLOCK AVE, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
'CODE'ENFORCEMENT .~ NOTICE OF DEFECTS
, : UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS _ 0O0E SECTIONS
athtub Shower or kifehen Sipk= 1001()123  179203(2)1.23
[dPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

1. [4-Lack of or improper &ater close¥clavato
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(2)4,5
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure .
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage systh 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphcablc Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(£) 17920.3(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes []Dcmohsh Or Rchabilitate Structure
5. [§-Lackof required electrical lighting 1001 (b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [DPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring : , 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
* OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Apphcable Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [ Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
“OBTAINPERMIT TO: .  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [iDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation.... 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
- OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [4- Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports th @ lcan, Hst or bucklc . .
o duetg defcctxvc thiaterial or deterioration......... e alissimsens: 1001(c)4 17920 Iy
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [4Repair Per Apphmblc Bul]dmg Codes @:]Damohsh Or Rehiabilitate Structurc
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration...... 1001(c)6 179203@)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applxmblc Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11
. OBTAINPERMIT TO: . []Repair Per Apphmb]e Bulldmg Codes .[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)1-4

13 ] Faulty weather protection..
A. Dctcnorated or ineffective weather proofmg of exterjor walls, roof or floors

or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
[4Pemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

including®r
'OBTAIN PERMIT TO [JRepair Per Apphcablc Btuldmg Codes
14 [.e}/Gcnch dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 179203(a)13
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Apphmblc Building Codes L.]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard : 1001() 179203(h)
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicab]c Buildx’ng Codcs [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage e ‘
'~ OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Buﬂdmg Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 []-Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant :
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Buxldmg Codes []Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Impropcr occupancy. eressonnct 1001(n)- 179203(n)
- OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes []Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
R : L
[ OBTAINPERMIT TO:- [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structurc-
(] _ 3} - ,
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#% YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
ey

Address._ /2670 zira saonz  Sewaer.  lasnso
N ) —
=

Case No&/o@ = 768 572

‘ . ,@ C 2SR
Officer pREZ =7 n Pal
EXHBITNO:

Date 672 23489

285-025 (4/96) b prmeriSs - Loswsrms 75 wires
pistribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure



1) $.120.010 (Ord. 541) 1o petson or entity shall permit the accumulation of rut

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT. jomNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

i
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION PN

November 12, 2009

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON

12070 THEODORE ST
MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010

(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

. Said violation is described as: __

d.541) -No | bbish or other material, d4ffgerous of .~
injurious to the Health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property ifi'the uriincorporated area of -
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOﬂ ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. ' _ _

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
" VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. '

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
PARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE

HEARING WITH THE DEPA _ _ RY
' OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer II

A

E

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT. . - JOHNBOYD -
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009

 Robert N. Jackson, Trustee
13631 Theodore Street:
Moreno Valley, CA 92555

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the envirotiment, on any real property in the unincorporafed area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control. )

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. s

' COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE -TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. ‘ '

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S); AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

o E

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) < No person-or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish erbther material, dangerousor.. . .
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT. - JOHNBOYD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION il =4
November 12, 2009
Office of County Counsel

Case # 01-0046
3535 Tenth Street , Suite 300
Riverside, CA 92501

RE CASE NO: CV0905454
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord 541), of the Riverside County Code.

7' _ Sald vmlatxon is. descrlbed asy :
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permlt the accumulatlon of rubblsh or other materlal dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control. :

YOU ARE HEREBY REQU]RED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. ‘ : :

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109 00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE. DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE .
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

1

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III
3|

EXHIBIT NO.

' 24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009

County of Los Angeles
Bureau of Family Support Operations LASCH# BYOO68080

15531 Ventura Boulevard
Encino, CA 91436

'RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY Califoriia, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

- Said violation is described as: o
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No petson or entity shall permlt the accumulatlon of rubblsh or other materlal dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of -
Rivetside County owned by them or under the1r control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
* LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. :

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING * OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD . OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

| 3
EXHIBIT NO. E

"CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT . .. JOHNBOYD - ..

Director

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938



" CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ JOHNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Direetor

NOTICE OF ViorATION  (C(U) 2V

November 12, 2009

Orange County District Attorney -

Family Support Division DA File # 22-92-78
P.O. Box 22099

Santa Ana, CA 92702-2099

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 TI-IEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120. 010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code. _

= Sald violation is descrlbed asi’
1) '8.120.010 (Ord. 541)  No person’ orentity shall perrmt the accumulatlon of rubblsh or other materlal dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. .

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. ‘ » .

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARIN G WITH THE DEPARTNIENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE"
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

_ESS

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938
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- CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT .. JoHNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

@@'s \‘\//"7

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009 -

Robert Jackson

24 Lazy B
Palm Desert, CA 92260

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Sect1on(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code. .

Said violation is described as:
, ) 8:120.010 (Ord. 541) - No, person or entity shall perm1t the accumulation of rubbish or other material; dangerous or .

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of -
Riverside County owred by them or under their control. :

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
-LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. :

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A -
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF '$109.00 AS DETERM]NED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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- CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT: - - JOENBOYD - -

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION @@ L@“j

November 12, 2009

Child Support Services Department
Case # D0993670

2934 E. Garvey Ave. South, STE # 100
West Covina, CA 91791-2180

RE CASE NO: CV 0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 ;,THEOD‘ORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010

(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

) '-'L'-Sald violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541)- No persdn or entity shall permlt the accumulaﬁon of rubblsh or other materlal dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of

Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY w1th the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dlspose of it in an approved, legal landﬂll :

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED  BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer Il

P

£

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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 CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT.. . . JOHNBOYD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF | VIOLATION
November 12, 2009
Robert Jackson
10084 Shady View St.
Riverside, CA 92503

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

,.NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Sectlon No. 8.120.010

(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is deseribed as:
-~ ~19+:8:120.010(Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of Tubbish or other material, dangerous or. ..

injurious 'to the licalth and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unmcorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the.prowsmns of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, Iegal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN .
LEGAL ACTION BEIN G BROUGHT AGAIN ST YOU. ‘ ,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

'~ SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1. 16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

EXHIBIT NO. EB(V

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November 12, 2009

State of California

State Board of Equalization
P.O. Box 942879

Sacramento, CA 94279-0055

. RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in v1olat10n of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code. _

- »Said violation is deseribed as:’ '
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) No’ person or entlty shall perm1t the accumulat1on of rubblsh or other materlal dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their. control. j

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordmance by
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landﬁll

COMPLIANCE MUST BE 'COMPLETED BY December 12, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.

- YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST ¥OR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN 19 DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT :

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III
31

£

. CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOENBOYD - ..

Director

EXHIBIT NO..

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 ~FAX (951) 485-4938




p 1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No persdn or entlty shall permit the 4

.\

- CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD .
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
e o AT
SO EAY
NOTICE OF VIOLATION UL

November 12, 2009

Riverside County
Department of Child Support Services CASE # 471625DCS

2041 Jowa Ave.
Riverside, CA 92507-2414 .

RE CASE NO: CV0905454
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or cq

VALLEY California, Assessors Parcel Number 422-020-003,
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

- Said violation is described as:

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environr
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the p

wntrolled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO

is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010

ccﬁmﬁlaﬁon of rubb1shorother ‘fnavtérial,:dang'éroﬁs-;br‘-' L
ment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of

rovisions of the ordinance by:

1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY December 12,

LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCL
ASSOC

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.

SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO TH
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFO]
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SEC

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer ITI

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MOREN

(951) 485-5840 = FAX

) '2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN

USION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
JATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

[ESE CHARGES BY FILING ‘A REQUEST FOR
RCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
TTON 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

£

EXHIBIT NO.

{O VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557

(951) 485-4938
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C0 OF RIVERSIDE Fax:951-485-4338 fug 19 2010 07:42am  P0O02/003

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ jomN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director.

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No, CV0905454

- STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Melissa Robles s, declare that T am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of anersxde, over the-
age of 18 years and pot a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice. -

That on November 12, 2009, 1 served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 8. 120 010)

. by placing a tnie copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) BY CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEYPT REQUESTED'?-'
- MAIL address as follows:

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553
OCCUPANT 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553
-~ Robert N. Jackson, Trustee 13631 Theodore Street, Moreno Valley, CA 92555
County of Los Angeles Bureav of Family Support Operations LASC# BY0063080 15531 Ventwra Boulevarda Encmo CA
91436 K
" Orange County District Attorney Family Support Division DA File # 22-92-78 P.O. Box 22099, Santa Ana, CA 92702-
2099
Robert Jackson 24 Lazy B, Palm Desert, CA 92260
- Child Support Services Depaxhnent Case # D0993670 2934 E. Garvey Ave. South, STE # 100, West Covmas CA 91791*
- 2130 .
.Robert Jackson 10084 Shady View St., Riverside, CA 92503 '
.~ State of California State Board of Equallzat:on P.O. Box 942879, Sacramento, CA 94279-0055 :
- Riverside County Department of Child Support Services CASE # 471625DCS 2041 Jowa Ave., Riverside, CA 92507-
2414 §
Office of County Coupsel Case # 01-0046 3535 Tenth Street, Suite 300, Riverside, CA 92501

XX - BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. ] am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing . . -
* correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with -
postage thereon ﬁxlly prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business. o

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and corect.

EXECUTED ON November 12, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFO@CE NT DEPARTMENT 39

EXHIBIT NO. E

By: Melissa Robles, Code Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485- 5840 FAX (951) 485-4938
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€0 OF RIVERSIDE Fax:951-485-4938 fug 13 2010 07:43am P003/003

' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT jonNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE  Direetir

PROOF OF SERVICE
" Case No. CV0810852

© STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

_. I, Melissa Robles, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the "
- age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceedmg, that my business address is at the footer of this notxce

That on November 12, 2009, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)
Notice of Defects (x1)

" by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) BY CERTIFIED-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAIL address as follows:

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, CA 9255

OCCUPANT 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553

'Robert N. Jackson 13631 Theodore Street Moreno Valley, CA 92555 '

. Dale A. Gardener, Deputy County Counsel Office of County Counsel Case # 01-0046 3535 Tenth Street Suite 300
" Riverside,

-County of Los Angeles Bureau of Family Support Operations 15531 Ventura Boulevard, Encino, CA 91436-3157

~ Orange County District Attorney Family Support Division P.O. Box 22099, Santa Ana, CA 92702-2099

Robert Jackson 24 Lazy B, Palm Desert, CA 92260

" Child Support Services Department 2934 E. Garvey Ave South, STE #100, West Covina, CA 91791-2180

. Robert Jackson 10084 Shady View St., Riverside, CA 92503

State Board of Equalization P.O. Box 942879 Sacramento, CA 94279-0055

 Riverside County Department of Child Support Services 2041 Jowa Ave., Riverside, CA 92507-2414

XX BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Sexvice with '
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

- XX STATE. ] declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

* EXECUTED ON November 12, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

" . CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

AA Pl " EXHIBIT NO.

By: Melissa Robles, Code Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 - FAX (951) 485-4938
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U.S. Postal SefviceT“n
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT | .

Dale A. Gardener, Deputy County Counsel
Office of County Counsel Case # 01-0046 3535
Tenth Street, Suite 300 e

Riverside, CA 92501
CVO08-10852 & 09-05454 / JP 422

U

ﬁ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
E For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.come
D L
)
l'm‘- Postage | $
o Certified Fee
Postmark

= Return Receipt Fee Here
O (Endorsement Required)
a

Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required)
0
a
[}
o
{am]
s
-

PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions

USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1
POSTAL SERVICE | Home | B
n in

Ti'ack & Confirm

Track & Confirm
Search Results
Label/Receipt Number: 7009 0080 0000 7300 7230

Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confirm
Status: Delivered

_ ‘Enter Label/Receipt Number,

Your item was delivered at 2:05 PM on Novemb i ' W‘

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501. or 16,2008 B —
{ Bo>]

Natification Uptiqns

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your-item sent to you or others by email. 603

EXHIBIT NO. E
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  jomnBOYD
' COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE : Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 18, 2009

Dale A. Gardener, Deputy County Counsel
Office of County Counsel Case # 01-0046
3535 Tenth Street, Suite 300

Riverside, CA 92500-8650

RE CASE NO: CV0810852

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owried or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced sub_]ect property in response to complaints received by this office. The

structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was
posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notlce of Defects,” which sets forth the condltlons that render the

bulldmg unsafe for human hab1tat10n N

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or admlmstratlve proceedmgs for
demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for
costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of
Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of

Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

N OTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax deduc!:ion may
not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (3 0) days of this notice to obtain all necessary

permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions
indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject

property may comply with the prov1sxons of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the explratlon of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 18, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION BEING
BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. : )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00

AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.
YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE

DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT . , I

By:AJames Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III

EXHIBI'I“ NO. g

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 » FAX (951) 485-4938




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ JOHNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Dipector -

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 18, 2009

Jackson
10287 Campbell Ave.
Riverside, CA 92500-8650

RE CASE NO: CV0810852

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY California, Assessor's
"Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code. »

Said violation is described as: . . .
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by this office. The

structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section !5_.16, and as such, was
posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects,"” which sets forth the conditions that render the

building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further eivil, criminal, or administrative proceedil}gs, for
demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for
costs, including attorney’s fees, rélated to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of
Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conctusion of this case, you will receive.a Statement of

Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Révenue_: and Taxation Code, a tax deducﬁon may
not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by: i

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain all necessary
permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative condlﬁqns
indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject

property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifieen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 18, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION BEING
BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. . ‘ : '

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00

AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. :

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer III E S z
—

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA.92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

CODE ENFQRCEMENT
) , | UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING. CONDITIONS: ' CODESECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [4-Lackof or improper sater close¥clavatory, Fathtu or kitchen sink= 1001()123  17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [JRepair Per Applicable BmIdmg Codes [dBemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(2)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3¢a)14
OBTAINPERMIT TO: -[ JRepair Per Apphcablc Building Codes []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Bazardous plumbing........ 1001¢f) 179203(c)
_ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphmblc Buxldm g Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [f}-Lackof required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [4Repair Pcr Apphmble, Bulldmg Codes [;}D;molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d) .
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphcablc Bux]dmg Cod& [ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure.
7. [fLackof adequate heating facilities , - 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Buﬂdmg Codes [{Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation....... 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
.~ OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Buxldmg Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports - : 10012 . 179203(b)2
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demohsh Or Rehabﬂxtatc Structurc
Jlean, hst or bucldc

&‘" :

——

10 [/4/ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical Suppots.thi

"."1\001((:)4 179203@4

- due to defective material or deterioration..
[/]R.epaxr Per Applicable Buxldmg Codes

[;:]Dcmolish Or Rehiabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMITTO:
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs ceiling and ro0f supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Pcr Applxmblc Building Codcs []Dcmohsh Or Rchabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms. 1001(b)11 179203(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Apphcablc Building Codcs [ ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)1-4 179203(,;)1-4

' 13 M, Faulty weather protection..

. ;A Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofmg of exterior. walls, roof or ﬂoom

including(Gr

or doors, lagk of paint or other approved wall covcnng ‘
’ [#Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -

OBTAIN PERMIT TO [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
14 []-Geneéral dilapidation or improper maintenince. 1001(b)13 179203(a)13
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Apphmblc Bmldm g Codm [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
151 Fire hazard.... 1001(i) . 179203(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphczblc Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
" 16 [] Extensive firc damage , : e ' -
©~ OBTAINPERMIT TO: . []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 [(}/Pubhc and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant. g ’ .
'OBTAINPERMITTO:  [§Repair Per Apphmb]c Bmldmg Codcs kIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. ' _ "1001(m) 17920.3(n)
.- OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] . : ' .
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ [Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] ~ | | ' _ |
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
*#% YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
Case NolVsg = 16 G52 Address /2670 wiire Tower  Sowasr  [Shainso cézgy
L > s 53
Date 52 33 69 Officer: LRE = o '. T
' EXHIBIT NO. __=
&fxrdc’.i/}f =] 75 7 %@(};‘wﬁz‘—}

6)77{47"55

285-925 (4/96) .4

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Propertv Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ JoRNBOY
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE  Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0810852

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

-1, Ana Carillo, declare that T am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age,
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice: -

That on December 18, 2009, 1 served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)

Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in 2 sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT o
REQUESTED addressed as follows: N

Dale A. Gardener, Deputy County Counsel Office of County Counsel Case # 01-0046 3535 Tenth Street, Suite 300, -
~ Riverside, -
Yackson 10287 Campbell Ave., Riverside, CA 92500-8650

XX By First Class Mall. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing o
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with =~
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business. -~ -

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of petjury under the laws of the State of California that the above 1s
true and cormrect. :

A EXECUTED ON December 18, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT‘.DE‘PA?T ME

e
/Z'- (’QW1///

By: Ana Camilld, Code Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 » FAX (951) 485-4938

| o
EXHIBIT NO.




CERTIFIED MAIL., RECEIPT

|

a8 :(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

]

I - For delivery information visit our. websnte at www.usps, comg

m

m

0 Postage | $

[ ]

= Certified Fee

[ | Return Receipt Fee Postmark

£ (Endorsement Required) Here
—————

D Restricted Delivery Fee

O (Endorsement Required)

AN DY » *

M Dale A. Gar dner, Deputy County Counsel - ‘ :
l:r‘ Office of the County Counsel Case # 01-0046 T
S 3535 Tenth Street, Suite # 300 toeseemanpeeneeeene ‘
R1vers1de CA 92501 | ‘

CV08-10852 / JP 422 ;
L i s :
. L Sea | everse for instructions

. Also oomplete

4 if Restricted Dehvery is desired.
B_Print your name and address on the reverse
. .-sothat we can return the card to you, . - B. Aecelved 6{ ( Printed Name)
: l Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, _
: e front if ‘Space permits, N i : : =
¥ -4]|{ D.'Is dehvery address different from Item 1? L'l Yes

REC’D DEC 2 8 2009 . If YES, enterdehvery addres§ bdlow/ ONo

’\ /‘Dale A. Gardner, Deputy County Counsel }
|
|

“* Office of the County Counsel Case # 01-0046

3535 Tenth Street, Suite # 300

 Riverside, CA 92501 e Jis.%':r:;eyse Mall L1 Express Mail
CV08-10852/ JP 422 O Registered ~ JE"Return Recelpt for Merchandise |
: O insured Mall - JG.OD. = -
, : 4. Restricted Delivery? (ExtraFes) [ qus
2, Article Number : R
gg;sferfm;wwabeo 7009 E'ESD DDUL bb33 LbOE ;
" PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt : 10259502_%15494

| 55
EXHIBIT N, g




U.S. Postal Servicem L
CERTIFIED MAILw RECEIPT

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Trtal Dnctana £ Cooc

Jackson

10287 Campbell Avenue
Riverside, CA 92500-8650
CV08-10852/ Jp 422

S

-gog 2250 000% Lb33 bLh13

E UNITEDSTATES,
POSTAL SERVICE» |

" Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 2250 0001 6633 6613

Service(s): Certified Mail™
Status: Notice Left

We attempted to deliver your item at 9:34 AM on December 23, 2009 in

‘(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverageé Provided)
Postage
Certified Fee
Return Receipt Fee Postmark
= ecel|
(Endorsement Required) Here

T

M
Track & Confirm

E_nt)erll__abelIBeceipt Number.

I —

RIVERSIDE, CA 92503 and a notice was left. You may pick up the item

at the Post Office indicated on the notice, go to
,wwwusgs.comlredeliveu
redelivery. If this item is unclaimed after 30 days then it will be

,orcall 800-ASK-USPS to arrange for
returned

to the sender. Information, if available, is updated periodically throughout

the day. Please check again later.

Notification Options

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information of updates for your item sent to you or others by email. o>}

Sl
EXHIBIT NO.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
'COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ~~ Director -

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 18, 2009

Jackson
10287 Campbell Ave.
Riverside, CA 92500-8650

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of -
Riverside County owned by them or under their control. o '

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 18, 2010. FATLURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.
YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer Il

ES7

EXHIBIT NO. .

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 18, 2009

Dale A. Gardner, Deputy County Counsel
Office of the County Counsel Case # 01-0046
3535 Tenth Street, Suite 300

Riverside, CA 92501

RE CASE NO: CV0905454

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 18, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE..

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: James Pike, Code Enforcement Officer I

8¢

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



[_Received Fax o Jul 1422010 1.21pM Fax Station o County Counsel D 2

0 OF RIVERSI'DE AFax;951—485—4938 Jul 14 2010 12:55pm  PO02/004
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Diector;
PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. CV0905454
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ana Carrillo, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of ijerside? over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

" That on December 18, 2009, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 8.120.010)

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows: ‘

Jackson 10287 Campbell Ave., Riverside, CA 92500-8650 _ N
Dale A. Gardner, Deputy County Counsel Office of the County Counsel Case #01-0046 3535 Tenth Street, Suite 300, ..
Riverside, CA 92501 o

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing

correspondence for mailing. Under that practice 1t would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Scmcg with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. ] declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON December 18, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENF@ RCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Arfa Caillo, Code Enforbeitfent Aide

b
=

EXHIBIT NO. #

24318 HEMLOCK. AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 4854938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ JOHN BOYD
" COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE S Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 9,2010

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF, C/O FERREIRA ENTERPRISES
9087 ARROW RTE STE 200
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

RE CASE NO: CV08-10852 at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY
" California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by
this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code
Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which

-~ sets forth the condltlons that render the building unsafe for- human habltatlon . -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice w1ll result in further civil, cr1m1na1 or admmlstratlve
proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on
the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of
* violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the
conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE 1S FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by
these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain
all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing
all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES
WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (1 5) days after the
expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 9,2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION BEING
BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY
RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF
CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. (OL

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT EXHIBIT NO.

By: Jacob Dietrich, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  jomNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

April 9,2010

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON
12070 THEODORE ST
MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553

RE CASE NO: CV08-10852 at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003 -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY
California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Sectlon No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by - -
this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a pubhc nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code
Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notlce of Defects " which

" sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation. - ‘

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or administrative
proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on
the subject property(les) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of

- violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the
conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by

these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty B0 days of this notice to obtain -
all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing
-all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES
WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days aﬁer the :
expiration of the thirty (30) day period. ‘

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION BEING
BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY
RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF
CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE. b}

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT EXHIBIT NO. E

By: Jacob Dietrich, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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‘RIVERSIDE CdeTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

-NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: :
1. [4-Lack of or improper &ater closet¢Tavatory, BathtublShower or kitchen sink= 1001(b)1,23  179203(a)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures ---ee 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [4-Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [#Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [¢ Lack of adequate heating facilities . 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes [ADemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or madequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
. OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes []Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports . 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
‘OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [.4/ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports th spht, lcan, list or buckle

“due to defective materialor deterioration
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

. [ARepair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codw :
11 [ ] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal mcmbers

[.c]D@mohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11 -.
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 ) Faulty weather protection...

A. Dctenoratcd or me fective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

- OBTAIN PERMIT TO [{Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [}-General dilapidation or improper maintenance ' cerramesinenens 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
- OBTAINPERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [ ] 'Fire hazard.. , 1001(i) - 179203(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage _ o
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 {J-Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant . :
OBTAINPERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes {JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. . 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19[1___ ‘
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes - [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 []___ __ .
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case NolVsg — /6 852 Addr&ss“ pr-ver

TitFe ToentE  SyReev fpainso uélé:?y

EW

1001()4 . 179203(0). -

Daté 67 373 &9 Officer 7 res = EXHTB'I’T—NG
285-025 (4/96) Ao prreriEs  Clorwizres 5 Somacroes

Distribution: White-Casge File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ JOHNBOYD
- COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV08-10852

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

L, Jennifer Miller, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over tl_le
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 9, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)
Notice of Defects (1)

- - Summary of Costs Notlﬁcatlon

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF C/O FERREIRA ENTERPRISES, 9087 ARROW RTE STE 200, RANCHO

 CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing .
- correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 9, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

OpQle,

By: J ennifeIUMiller, Code Enforcement Aide

(5

EXHIBIT NO. E

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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U.S. Postal Ser CBn R
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fi Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required) Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

TJackson Robert N. Estate of
Robert Jackson : -
12070 Theodore Street

Moreno Valley, CA 92553 T |
CV08-10852 / JD 422-020-003 (2) _

7009 3410 0000 1203 2383

PS Form.3800; August 2006 . : See Reverse for Instructions

USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1

E % [E! %ST&TES ‘ Home | Help |
Signin

Track & Confirm

Track & Confirm

Search Besults

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 3410 0000 1203 2383
Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Gonfirm

Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was delivered at 10:41 AM on April 19, 2010 in MORENO - - e
VALLEY, CA 92557. {Bo>)

Detailed Resuits:

» Delivered, April 19, 2010, 10:41 am, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92557 — @(f
* Unclaimed, April 15 2010, 10:20 am, MORENO VALLEY, CA b
» Notice Left, April 10, 2010, 4:40 pm, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92555 EXHIBIT NO

Notification Options

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your itern sent to you or others by email. [ Gos )
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 9, 2010

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF
C/O FERREIRA ENTERPRISES
9087 ARROW RTE STE 200
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

RE CASE NO: CV(9-05454 at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 TI—IEODOR_E ST, MORENO
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

s

- Said viola#{on is described as:
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dlspose of it in an approved legal landﬁll

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jacob Dietrich, Code Enforcement Officer

¥

£

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951)485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ jounBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 9,2010

JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON
12070 THEODORE ST
MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553

RE CASE NO: CV09-05454 at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003 .

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO -
VALLEY California, Assessor's Parcel Number 422- 020 003, is in violation of Sectron(s) RCC Sectron No. 8.120.010 .
(Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code. o :

Said violation is described as:
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permrt “the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or -

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unlncorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordmance by
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. ‘

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 9, 2010. FAILURE TO: COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. . ‘

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. S :

'YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jacob Dietrich, Code Enforcement Officer

- m
EXHIBIT NO. C

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 » FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV09-05454

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

L, Jennifer Miller, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 9, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 8.120.010)

Summary of Costs Notification

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT J—
REQUESTED addressed as follows: :.:;';» R ] . e

- JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF C/O FERREIRA ENTERPRISES, 9087 ARROW RTE STE 200, RANCHO

CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 :
JACKSON ROBERT N ESTATE OF / ROBERT JACKSON 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92553

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing. ' _
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. [ declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 9, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

@ /%

By: Jennife11}\/liller, Code Enforcement Aide

_T0
t

EXHIBIT NO.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE.,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938




U.S. Postal Service e . _
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT )

(Domestic Mail Only No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $ .

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Jackson Robert N. Estate of
Robert Jackson ]
12070 Theodore Street = eemeeereemmees N

Moreno Valley, CA 92553 e .
CV09-05454 / JD 422-020-003 (2)

RS Form’' 3800, August 2006 - i See Reverse for Instructions

7009 3410 0000 1203 2369

USPS - Track & Confirm - ‘ Page 1 of 1
BN LINITED STATES ome | He
ﬁ. D AT Home | fislo |

Track & Confirm

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 3410 0000 1203 2369 e
Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confimn

Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.

FAQs

Your item was delivered at 10:41 AM on April 19, 2010 in MORENO e

VALLEY, CA 92557.

Detailed Results:

s Delivered, April 19, 2010, 10:41 am, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92557
* Unclaimed, April 15, 2010, 10:20 am, MORENO VALLEY, CA
» Notice Left, April 10, 2010, 4:39 pm, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92555

zl

Notification Options EXHIBIT NO.

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. [ Bos }




U.S. Postal Servicew o | .
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT 1

(Domestic Mail Only: No Insurance Coverage Provided) .

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.co

FICIAL USE

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Retumn Receipt Foe Here

({Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Feg
(Endorsement Required)

Jackson Robert N. Estate of
C/O Ferreira Enterprises
9087 Arrow Rte, Ste 200 eeesememmemenee]

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 ...
CV09-05454 / JD 422-020-003 (2)
-PS Form 3800, August 2006 -

7009 3410 0000 1203 235c

See Reverse for instructions

USPS - Track & Confirm ' Page 1 of 1

Home | Help |
Sign In

Track & Confirm

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 3410 0000 1203 2352 ——— ' —
Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Co
Status: Unclaimed

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was returned to the sender on April 29, 2010 because it was

not claimed by the addressee. B o

Detailed Results:

* Unclaimed, April 29, 2010, 11:45 am, RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA
* Notice Left, April 12, 2010, 11:53 am, RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

Notification Options

Track & Confirm by email :

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. [ o> 3; E_TZ‘
EXHIBITNO. . — P
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NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

In the matter of the Property of » ) Case No. CV08-10852
Estate of Robert N. Jackson ) & CV09-05454

@@

006 |

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside,

State -of California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance
No.457, (RCC Title 15.16.020) described as Substandard Structure/Dwelling (lower than prescribed by law) & Riverside
County Ordinance No.- 541, (RCC Title 8.120.010) described as Accumulated Rubbish. Such Proceedings are based upon the
noncompliance of such real property, located at 12070 Theodore Street, Moreno Valley, CA, and more particularly described
as Assessor's Parcel Number 422-020-003 and having 2 Jegal description of 1.57 Acres M/L IN POR SEC 1 T3S R3W and
- POR SEGZ6 T3S, Records of Riverside County; with the-requirements .of Ordinance No: 457 & 541 (RCC Title 15.16.020°& ™
The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above

_referenced violations to avoid further action by the County of
Riverside which may include demolition, removal, razing, etc., to abate the public nuisance. Any costs incurred by the
County, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attorneys' fees, may become a lien
on the property. Further details regarding this notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code Enforcement _
Department, 24318 Hemlock Avenue; Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California, Attention Code Enforcement Officer James \
Pike. : .

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274
that a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depre

affected by these proceedings.

and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
ciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE |
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

“Mary ot
Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside )

on_03 \ 06! D1 before me, Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt, who proved to me on the basis of
and acknowledged to me that

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) -whose name(s)/iare subscribed to_ the within instrument
he/ghpthey executed the same in his/@?v

their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his[@their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California R

that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. T
' IR comn E: CARRILLO

. e mmission # 1767676

WITNESS my hand and official seal 54 Notary Public - Californla 2

AL OO w0 ¥

Commission # 1767676 Comm. Expir¢  p. 14, 2011

L




OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL
 Coumy Counel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

. 3960 ORANGE STREET, FIFTH FLOOR
KATHERINE A. LIND RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-3674
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 951/955-6363

Assistant County Counsel

September 13, 2010

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND

ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE
TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case Nos.: CV 08-10852 & CV 09-05454
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 422-020-003; JACKSON
and Attached Notice List) Property: 12070 Theodore St., Moreno Valley

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 457 & 541 (RCC Titles 15 & 8) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to
consider the abatement of the substandard structure and accumulated rubbish located on the SUBJECT
PROPERTY described as 12070 Theodore St., Moreno Valley, Riverside County, California, and more
particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 422-020-003.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show
cause why the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by
removing the substandard structure and accumulated rubbish from the real property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, October 19, 2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room,
County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and
place pertinent evidence will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to
appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code
Enforcement Department (“Department™) will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and
deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and
investigation costs, are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725.
The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special
assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department abate the property, the
costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725
(RCC Title 1), will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against
the property.

You are encouraged to contact Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Mary Overholt at (951) 485-5840
or the undersigned prior to the hearing. Please meet the undersigned and Brian Black, Supervising Code
Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the 1" floor annex in front of
the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Ri’ve/r,s" le County Counsel
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NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 12070 Theodore Street, Moreno Valley
Case Nos.: CV 08-10852 & CV 09-05454; APN: 422-020-003; District 5

ESTATE OF ROBERT N. JACKSON
C/O FERREIRA ENTERPRISES

9087 ARROW RTE, STE. 200
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
PO BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CA 94279-0055

ROBERT N. JACKSON, TRUSTEE
10287 CAMPBELL AVENUE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92503

ROBERT N. JACKSON, TRUSTEE
C/O FERREIRA ENTERPRISES

9087 ARROW RTE STE 200
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

®m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X v O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse ' 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Nere) C. Date of Delivery
N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : P :
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery addrass differentfrom item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

: o
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION N ey
PO BOX 942879 !
SACRAMENTO CA 94279-0055

3. Sgrvice Type - .3
ﬁeertified Mall  [J Express Mail

- O Registered ﬁﬁ(etum Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 3 C.OD.

Cﬁbf" [OS’YZ"‘, (ﬁ-(ffﬁfﬁ (M&y}) M g 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes
. Article Numb.
* :"n;szerlgr:;emlcelabel) »00% 3410 DOOO 1317 hiih

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 |
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EXHIBIT NO.




NOTICE LIST

j ; Valley
Subject Property: 12070 Theodore Street, Moreno o
Case Nos.: CV 08-10852 & CV 09-05454; APN: 422-020-003; District 5

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and-address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
dressee
C. Date of Delivery

H B, Recsied by ( Printed Name)

—11 D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

sliow: [ No
B3 NFE 1 8A0C 00 O®/1B/L0
NOTIg‘YNSENDER OF NEW ALRDDRESS
JBCKED
3 CAREON ST SPO 35
&)g‘ﬁg%!ﬂlﬂ GDNE A 9071i8-1983
BC: SQ71si09329 LTV 12RDIS-15-43 . —
)}}})P;Hii)}H}i))!”)‘1)))))ln));)i)i”)?}}H)’}!l))]))})i)’ ‘Mlil
T e L leceiptfor Merchandise
‘ g O Insured Mail ~ T1 C.O0D.
(‘/‘/0( “IFS 2t Fr-psysYy C)ML&M)A%T 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number ; -
___ (Transter from service labef) 7009 3410 0OOD 1317 8370
P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1540
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case Nos. CV 09-05454 & CV 08-10852

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Rlver31de over the age of 18 years and Not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5™ Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on September 13, 2010, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. [ am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the ofﬁce of a}nember of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made

EXECUTED ON September 13, 2010, at Rlver81¢e Cahforma

/ [
: /M) g i@(/\,/u\
BRENDA PEELER

3y
¢
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
September 14, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0905454
I, Lanee Padilla, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 9/14/2010 at 10:00AM, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice To Correct County Ordinance Violations And
Abate Public Nuisance. at the property described as:

Property Address: 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY

"Assessor's Parcel Number: 422-020-003

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on September 14, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEIiART ENT

5 Ol g M ﬁ{?d

By: Lanee Padilla, Code Enforcement Officer

6\@
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24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE.C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
September 14, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0810852
I, Lanee Padilla, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave., Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, California 92557 .

That on 9/14/2010 at 10:00AM, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice To Correct County Ordinance Violations and
Abate Public Nuisance. at the property described as:

Property Address: 12070 THEODORE ST, MORENO VALLEY
Assessor's Parcel Number: 422-020-003

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on September 14, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFOBRCEMENT DE MENT

R O e

nee Padilla, Code Enforcement Officer

6’1
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24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938




ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH
THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



